OCT-24-2006 JE 12:51 Division of Corpor

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

**Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** 

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

# (((H06000259419 3)))



H060002594193ABC3

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0383

From:

2101 0			- 2
Account Name	;	EDSEL F. MATTHEWS, JR., P.A.	5
Account Number	:	I20020000110	1
Phone	:	(850)432-1300	
Fax Number	:	(850)438-4244	

# FLORIDA/FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY CO.

# Certificate of Status 0 Certificate of Status 0 Certificate of Status 0 Certified Copy 1 Page Count 02 Estimated Charge \$155.00 Https://cfile.sunbiarorg/scripts/efilcovr.exe 0

## 8 Pines, LLC

AL +

DCI 24 A

Ģ

22

. .::

H06000259419 3

m-<

Ē

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF 8 PINES, LLC

The undersigned, being a natural person of at least 18 years of age and acting as the Organizer of the Limited Liability Company hereby being formed under the Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization for the Limited Liability Company:

FIRST: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

1 COL 4 C 2001

### 8 Pines, LLC

SECOND: The Limited Liability Company shall continue until the occurrence of an eventset forth in the Operating Agreement which causes the termination of the Limited Liability Company.

THIRD: The Limited Liability Company is organized to engage in and do any lawful act concerning any lawful business, other than banking and insurance, for which a limited liability company may be organized in accordance with the Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes, including all powers and purposes now and hereafter permitted by law to a limited liability company.

FOURTH: The mailing address and street address of the initial registered office of the Limited Liability Company in Florida is 308 South Jefferson Street, Pensacola, Florida 32502, and the name of the initial registered agent of the Limited Liability Company to whom process may be sent in Florida at that address is Edsel F. Matthews, Jr..

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. If further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

F. Matthews. J.

FIFTH: The mailing address and principal office of the Limited Liability Company is 3000 Langley Avenue, Suite 402, Pensacola, Florida 32504.

SIXTH: The Limited Liability Company will be operated by the Members, and no manager will be appointed. The names and addresses of the Members are: Rodger K. Lowery and Christopher G. Coffey,

H06000259419 3

H06000259419 3

SEVENTH: The name and business address of the Organizer of the Limited Liability Company are: Edsel F. Matthews, Jr., 308 South Jefferson Street, Pensacola, Florida 32502.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed and acknowledged these Articles of Organization on October  $2 \frac{1}{2}$ , 2006.

Edsel F. Matthews, Jr.

Organizer

STATE OF FLORIDA, COUNTY OF ESCAMBIA, SS. The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on the > day of October 2006, by Edsel F. Matthews, Jr. who is personally known or who produced an Torr ..... as identification. ۰, una ami'ny syn y ao se ao's O Bors Chapters i Distant and der . , · Ъ A the stand of the stand -1 . . . . . . . . 37 õ LOHI CARPENTER LANDRUM NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF FLORIDA My Commission Expires Oct. 27, 2006 Comm. No. DD161211 Notary Public My commission expires on

Return to: Edsel F. Matthews, Jr. 308 South Jefferson Street Pensacola; Florida 32502

18 22 3

H06000259419 3